
Department of 
ART

Majors:
Art Education Studio Arts
Graphic Design

Department Mission
The mission of the fine art program is to apply a course of study in the visual arts

that supports, integrates, and contributes to the mission of Bethel College. The pro-
gram affirms and nurtures the creative spirit of each individual while providing the
knowledge and the structural vehicles fundamental to promoting an appreciation and
understanding of art as a discipline and of its contributions to the culture and history of
humanity. Each person is encouraged to develop a unique vision and to come to a
greater understanding and appreciation of the diverse responses and contributions of
others. Students will explore; how and why they work creatively as well as develop
appreciation for art in an historical context. Students further learn to foster their relation-
ship with God through the process of vision.

Art Education Major
Bethel Core                                                                                                  HOURS
BIBL                 215               Old Testament Literature                                     3
BIBL                 216               New Testament Literature                                    3
COMM             171               Speech Communication                                       3
ENGL               101               Written Communication II                                     3
ENGL               102               Written Communication III                                    3

                                    Foreign Language 2 semesters, or                      6
                                    1 semester at 200 (Intermediate) level                (3)

HIST                246               Introduction to World Civilizations                        3
KINE                252               Fitness/Wellness                                                  1
KINE               117               On the Ball Training, or                                        1
KINE                124               Aerobics, or                                                         (1)
KINE                128               Physical Fitness, or                                             (1)
KINE                135               Weight Training                                                   (1)

                                    Literature                                                              3
                                    College Level Math                                              3
                                    Science with Lab                                                  4

PHIL                250               Introduction to Philosophy                                    3
PHIL                452               Senior Experience                                                1
PSYC              182               General Psychology                                             3
SOC                151               Principles of Sociology                                         3
THEO              110               Exploring the Christian Faith                                 3

                                                                                                              46-49
Major Courses
ART                 111               Introduction to Drawing                                        3
ART                 112               Fundamentals of Two Dimensional Design         3
ART                 113               Art History I                                                          3
ART                 114               Art History II                                                         3
ART                 160               Fundamentals of Three Dimensional Design       3
ART                 210               Drawing II                                                             3
ART                 261               Ceramics I                                                            3
ART                 262               Painting I                                                              3
ART                 264               Digital Photography I                                            3
ART                 265               Graphic Design I                                                  3
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                                                                                                             HOURS
ART                 497               Senior Thesis I                                                     1
ART                 498               Senior Thesis II                                                     1

                                                                                                                 32
Select four courses from the following:
ART                 361               Ceramics II                                                          (3)
ART                 461               Ceramics III                                                         (3)
ART                 362               Painting II                                                            (3)
ART                 462               Painting III                                                           (3)
ART                 364               Digital Photography II                                          (3)
ART                 464               Digital Photography III                                         (3)
ART                 451               Independent Study                                              (3)

                                                                                                                 12
Professional Education
EDUC              102               Foundations of Education                                    2
EDUC              204               Diversity in the Classroom                                   2
EDUC              205               Educational Pedagogy I                                       3
EDUC              305               Educational Pedagogy II                                      3
PSYC              287               School Age Growth & Development                     3
SCED              437               Methods in Art Education (MS/HS)                      3
ELED               417               Methods in Art Education (EL)                             3
EDUC              441               Professional Education Seminar                         0-1
EDUC              455/456        Student Teaching                                                12

                                                                                                              31-32
Total credits                                                                                                121-125

Graphic Design Major
Design Majors learn fine art content integrated with Christian faith, with a practical

application to graphic design for print materials in such fields as publication, advertis-
ing, marketing, package design, illustration and basic web design.

Bethel Core    
BIBL                 215               Old Testament Literature                                     3
BIBL                 216               New Testament Literature                                    3
COMM             171               Speech Communication                                       3
ENGL               101               Written Communication II                                     3
ENGL               102               Written Communication III                                    3

                                    Foreign Language 2 semesters, or                      6
                                    1 semester at 200 (Intermediate) level                (3)
                                    History Elective                                                    3

KINE                252               Fitness/Wellness                                                  1
KINE                117               On the Ball Training, or                                        1
KINE                124               Aerobics, or                                             (1)
KINE                128               Physical Fitness, or                                 (1)
KINE                135               Weight Training                                       (1)

                                    Literature                                                              3
                                    College Level Mathematics                                  3

PHIL                250               Introduction to Philosophy                                    3
PHIL                452               Senior Experience                                                1
PSYC              182               General Psychology                                             3
SOC                151               Principles of Sociology                                         3

                                    Science with Lab                                                  4
THEO              110               Exploring the Christian Faith                  3__

                                                                                                   46-49
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Major                                                                                                            HOURS
ART                 111               Introduction to Drawing                                        3
ART                 112               Fundamentals of Two Dimensional Design          3
ART                 113               Art History I                                                           3
ART                 114               Art History II                                                          3
ART                 160               Fundamentals of Three Dimensional Design       3
ART                 210               Drawing II                                                             3
ART                 262               Painting I                                                              3
ART                 264               Digital Photography I                                            3
ART                 265               Graphic Design I                                                   3
ART                 497               Senior Thesis I                                                     1
ART                 498               Senior Thesis II                                       1

                                                                                                   29
Design Major Course
ART                 267               Web Design                                                          3
ART                 325               Typography                                                          3
ART                 365               Graphic Design II                                                  3
ART                 465               Graphic Design III                                                 3
ART                 405               Internship I                                                            3
ART                 406               Internship II                                              3

                                                                                                   18
Electives needed to complete the degree                                          24-27
Total credits                                                                                      120

Design Minor
ART                 111               Introduction to Drawing                                        3
ART                 112               Fundamentals of Two Dimensional Design          3
ART                 265               Graphic Design I                                                   3
ART                 267               Web Design                                                          3
ART                 365               Graphic Design II                                                  3
ART                 465               Graphic Design III                                                 3

Total credits                                                                                    18

Studio Arts Major
The studio arts major guides students as they explore their artistic gifts and com-

plete training to hone those gifts in God’s service. Possible career paths include work
in museums and galleries, photography, retail and merchandizing, missions and ser-
vice, illustration, fine arts and crafts. The studio art degree is appropriate for students
needing a foundational portfolio for application to graduate or specialized training.

Bethel Core
BIBL                 215               Old Testament Literature                                     3
BIBL                 216               New Testament Literature                                    3
COMM             171               Speech Communication                                       3
ENGL               101               Written Communication II                                     3
ENGL               102               Written Communication III                                    3

                                    Foreign Language 2 semesters, or                      6
                                    1 semester at 200 (Intermediate) level                (3)
                                    History Elective                                                    3

KINE                252               Fitness/Wellness                                                  1
KINE                117               On the Ball Training, or                                        1
KINE                124               Aerobics, or                                             (1)
KINE                128               Physical Fitness, or                                 (1)
KINE                135               Weight Training                                           (1)

                                    Literature                                                              3
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                                                                                                             HOURS
                                    College Level Mathematics                                  3

PHIL                250               Introduction to Philosophy                                    3
PHIL                452               Senior Experience                                                1
PSYC              182               General Psychology                                             3
SOC                151               Principles of Sociology                                         3

                                    Science with Lab                                                  4
THEO              110               Exploring the Christian Faith                                3__

                                                                                                   46-49
Major
ART                 111               Introduction to Drawing                                        3
ART                 112               Fundamentals of Two Dimensional Design          3
ART                 113               Art History I                                                           3
ART                 114               Art History II                                                          3
ART                 160               Fundamentals of Three Dimensional Design       3
ART                 210               Drawing II                                                             3
ART                 261               Ceramics I                                                            3
ART                 262               Painting I                                                              3
ART                 264               Digital Photography I                                            3
ART                 265               Graphic Design I                                                   3
ART                 497               Senior Thesis I                                                     1
ART                 498               Senior Thesis II                                       1

                                                                                                   32

Electives needed to complete the degree                                          39-42
Total credits                                                                                                    120

Recommended Studio Art courses to choose from as elective courses  

ART                 361               Ceramics II                                                           3
ART                 461               Ceramics III                                                          3
ART                 364               Digital Photography II                                           3
ART                 464               Digital Photography III                                          3
ART                 362               Painting II                                                             3
ART                 462               Painting III                                                            3
ART                 451               Independent Study                                            1-3

Studio Arts Minor
ART                 111               Introduction to Drawing                                        3
ART                 112               Fundamentals of Two Dimensional Design          3
ART                 160               Fundamentals of Three Dimensional Design       3

                                                                                                                  9

Choose 9 hours from the following:                                                                   9
ART                 210               Drawing II                                                            (3)
ART                 261               Ceramics I                                                           (3)
ART                 361               Ceramics II                                                          (3)
ART                 461               Ceramics III                                                         (3)
ART                 264               Digital Photography I                                           (3)
ART                 364               Digital Photography II                                          (3)
ART                 464               Digital Photography III                                         (3)
ART                 262               Painting I                                                             (3)
ART                 362               Painting II                                                            (3)
ART                 462               Painting III                                                           (3)
Total credits                                                                                      18
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